
SCHEDULE L 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SALARY GUIDE 

Ii' BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 

IJ 1994/1995 

Middle H.S. Head, 
Custodian/ Elementary School Grounds Asst. 
Groundsman Head Head Foreman Maintenance Maintenance 

2 

3 23,293 

4 24,143 

5 25,020 

6 25,928 

7 26,863 

8 · 27,887 

9 29,435 

10 31,097 
., i 

11 32,776 

Longevity: 

... --------y, 

I I I , . I 
-J' Dated: 

June 29, 1992 

3 4 5 6 

24,922 25,273 26,484 24,690 

25,833 26,195 27,450 25,592 

26,772 27,147 28,448 26,521 

27,743 28,132 29,480 27,484 

28,744 29,147 30,544 28,476 

29,839 30,257 31,708 29,560 

31,216 31,651 33,168 30,922 

32,765 33,256 34,961 32,103 

36,125 36,560 38,219 33,759 

After 10 years service - $ 580 above guide 
After 12 years service - 830 above guide 
After 17 years service - 1,080 above guide 

7 

26,671 

27,644 

28,649 

29,687 

30,758 

31,930 

33,401 

35,223 

38,581 




