NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 1994/1995

	Custodian/ Groundsman 2	Elementary Head 3	Middle School Head 4	H.S. Head, Grounds Foreman 5	Asst. Maintenance 6	Maintenance 7
3	23,293	24,922	25,273	26,484	24,690	26,671
4	24,143	25,833	26,195	27,450	25,592	27,644
5	25,020	26,772	27,147	28,448	26,521	28,649
6	25,928	27,743	28,132	29,480	27,484	29,687
7	26,863	28,744	29,147	30,544	28,476	30,758
8	27,887	29,839	30,257	31,708	29,560	31,930
9	29,435	31,216	31,651	33,168	30,922	33,401
10	31,097	32,765	33,256	34,961	32,103	35,223
11	32,776	36,125	36,560	38,219	33,759	38,581

Longevity:	After	10 years	service	-	\$	580	above	guide
	After	12 years	service	-		830	above	guide
	After	17 years	service	-	1,	080	above	guide

Dated: June 29, 1992